3. §H4F. B8, THhERft/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

5 1 B 90202 2B
FFENO. LTS PartNO. B PartName BHEA Description 8 Number
1 [40322014 FLEQBAGHT L) Rubber plug
14103009 LT EQ7.24x911.5x85 Needle bar bushing upper
%{#ﬂﬂ' 1402034 EHFF(7.24x144xSM1/8"x44. Needle bar
. . . 2 14104007 EHTEREE (DLCANES) Needle bar connecting rod
Ai 10%5“ Ai 10 Series Parts Manual o 01511005 FrillELBETSMO/64" x 40x6 Screw SM9/64'x40 =6
60 15005 ush plate 207514007 [AARIIREEBETMAx48.8 Screw Maxa =4
61 7009 ush plate spring 6003005 Needle bar bushing lower
62 [101511019 crew SM3/32"x56 L=2 6022002 Needle rod ofl seal
1 63 15009 eedle plate 4511006 Screw SM1/8'x44 L=46
64 60NS15002 SKEETSM11/64x40x5 crew SM11/64"x40 113002 Lower bushing thread guide
65 60NS11002 HIERELEZ5TSM11/64x40x5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L 217001 Needle
66 rﬁne thread nail 5x41 6009002 [Slide block
67 |c spring 1511008 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=8
68 |H050006 Snap ring 3.5 5008010 Needle bar guide
6003020 Clamp holder 6024004 Thrust ball bearing
6044004 Shock-absorbing plug 6003008 Lower shaft rear bushing
6027005 [Thread picking spring ¢0.6 10007 Screw M4 L=4
6009003 ad block 2.2 B060012 Deep groove ball bearing
6008007 etaining ring 6.5x18.5x8 41703035 Lower shaft rear bearing sleeve
0076 crew M4 L= 0122 Screw M6x0.75 =6
H030016 Snap ring 17 5222012 Ol seal
6002020 tility pole 37.4 6003015 Fook driving shaft bushing front
6012020 [Thrust pad 5022018 Ol seal
112015 Clamp plate 6002006 Hook driving shaft
[116022006 Rubber gasket 5022044 Rubber ring 7.x1.8
80 6012019 plate sheet metal 6036003 O wick
81 [5050197 Screw M3 L=10 1822002 Rubber ring 3.6x08
82 |11601303100 Clamp Wire Assembly 60NST1003 Set screw P .
83 [s10121 crew M5 L= 6018006 01 free needic protection ratary shutlle (imported) 5. i#¥}#B{4/Feed Mechanism Components
84 |13812019 langing tool holder 8003 Bobbin = S N -~ -
85 143512002 aseplate support pillar 8504 Bobbin case asm. S NO AEWES Part NO PartName F{HR  Description #8 Number
86 |1160NS12001 aseplate support pillar 2016 Finger postioner 1 600700300 Rack seat asm.
87 |116031035 ibration buffer 11011 Screw SMTI/64'x40 =95 6026002 Feed bar pin
88 |421513061 Screw M3 L=10 6028001 Washer
4 6007002 Feed bar bed
4 603002 Dental frame finer
2 1511018 Screw SM1/8'x44 (=6
. 6014004 Feed dog
6007001 Feed bar bed
1 3514020 TSR] SM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64'%40 L=6
S 6005003 Front connecting rod for tooth fifting
a m Qj 0122 Screw M6x0.75 L=6
4 \ 111002 Plug
\ N 6026001 Front crank pin for tooth lifting
6028002 6.5xp10.5%05 Washer §6.5x9105x05
= 150NS10010 SFEREEHARET SM3/16°x28 L=14. Screw SMT1/64'%40 L=
= 160NS18001 RO RHEET SM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64'%40 L=7
16002001 Bottom plate feeding shaft
32 H030008 Snap ring
20628014 Washer #12x $16.5x03
| 2% 6003003 Front feeding shaft sleeve
i & 6008001 Retaining ring
. o g 0122 Screw M6x0.75 L=6
3 @} 6003004 Rear feed shaft bushing
Ny 6002002 Feed lifting rock shaft
AN 603300800 Feeding motor asm.
\ \\ \ 6004006 Crank after feeding
. K 509019 Pq?(ﬁqzhg:iﬁlﬁ M5x5 L=5 Screw M5 =5 12
ﬁ ) A w ¥ 6026003 Feeding crank_pin 4
87 I Y uB 6005002 Foeding connecting rod 2
4‘ 19 6004002 Feeding crank 1
86“ 60NS13001 Screw M5 L=16 1
2. ki, Hk&ER{E/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components S e et
= " " FENO. AFES PartNO. E=27d PartName TR Description & Number - gggigggou E:zg !'::;ngf:;ﬂ?g&mnk
1. 155, §MERBH/Machine Frame & Misc Cover C 3800400 [Thread take-up component i 4. E#. BIENEERIERE/ Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components 6004004 Feed lifiting rock shaft crank
FSNO. AFHES PartNO. B PartName BHEA Description & Number ;001 @ggﬁéé;ggﬁzg%ﬁs” 5 z;:x fn’:lso/,?: :S: L= TL FFENO. ATMHS PartNO. B PartName BHEA Description %8  Number ggggusggm ;(r[;'zki(‘rf;:mmg o
1 116011026 TEEE [Top cover shell 5004 [P R R ETSMI/32" x28x 16 Screw SM9/32'%28 L= 1 1 1150N510003 A LIEET SMI/64" x40x 11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 6001002 [Tooth lifting motor bracke 1
116013007 EEAIE Line crossing column 1003 PPk @ETSMI/32" x 28X 16 Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16 1 116011020 T Hand lifter 6033005 [Tooth lifting servo motor 1
N01004 FFiREMS Hexagonal nut M5 304004 Needle bar crank 1 1381000200 ERIRF O aRE Hand lifter cam asm
4 [11419001 EZ3l Knife 100007 Bearing 6004-2RZNR 1 4001004 ORRIRE B8 Rubber ring 4x1.8
1160NS18002 TV 3Y6 Screw M3 =6 8 16003019 [Main shaft bushing front 1 1520001 BB EESMS/16" x 24x15.7 Threaded pin SM5/16'x24 L=15.7
11603300100 [All-in-one machine controller(T15-2.8M) 9 4403008 Main shaft bushing 2 128015 Washer
505052 Screw M3 (=10 34 10 |B040031 Bearing 61804-2RZ 1 601202500 Knee lfter lever asm. 6
6011012 Rear tugboat cover 11 435013 Wire winding device drive wheel 1 6012004 Knee lifter pull rod
6011027 Upper cover shell 2 0009 Screw M6 L=8 a H05003 Snap ring
6023003 [Silent cotton for upper cover shell 13 [116022004 Synchronous belt 9x550 1 603102700 Lift front lever component
6022017 |Rubber pad 5x12.3 6035003 Synchronous belt 9x550 1 6015003 Uifting plate
6022018 [Rubber pad 65x123 4 602500100 Synchronous wheel 5GT-24- #1472 1 5029002 Snap ring
505601 Screw M3 =18 00009 Bearing 61904-2R 1 6027009 Loose wire top plate reset spring
6023002 l@em Cotton for rear cover shell 0005 Screw M3 (=3 a 14520003 Hinge Screw SM3/16'x32 L=6
6023001 Silent cotton for front cover shell 5008001 Motor dust cover 1 4516004 Nut SMT1/64"x40
600100700 Panel 6002010 Main shaft #14.72x520 1 1520003 Hinge screw SM15/64'x28 L=7
6011019 Breathing light cover shell 6033002 Servo motor 550W 1 6012005 3 Knee lifter back lever
601101 Lower panel 195111123 R Motor insulation shield i 50NS20003 5 EETARTIRET (1) Connecting rod hinge screw
6011017 [Top panel 951515016 i NELESRETMAx28 Screw asm. M4 (=28 4 601200600 BEE Ao Sxp5x143 Connecting rod asm.
603000500 LED lamp assenbly 951515010 AAREELAAIZITMS x 20K R Screw asm. M5 L=20 4 6005007 L [Right ball joint.
12015 Connection bar 195100393 EFER Motor stator 1 60NS16002 Nut M6
11014 Electronic wire tension rear cover 195100324 EFAR Motor rotor 1 6012006 BRI MExMbX112 Connecting rod
11011 Rear cover shell 509113 AR A TFiREERITM6X6RE Screw M6 L=6 2 60NS16001 Nut M6 (left-hand thread)
12016 [Thread take-up lever protective cover 195100597 et Motor grating sensor asm. 1 6005006 Left ball joint
047002 Magnet ¢8x6 7 Motor cover plate 1 6003012 Uifting rear shaft bushing
6023004 [The upper panel's sound insulation cotton Motor cover asm 1 3514020 Screw SMTI/64'x40 L=6
6023005 [The Lower panel's sound insulation cotton \Pﬂ?t% EESLERETM3x12 8.8%% Screw M3 (=12 2 01511012 Screw SMTI/64"x40 L=4.8
603000300 Reverse stitch switch assembly component FESLEBETM3X1 068 Screw M3 =10 3 5308002 Cutting wire shaft retaining ring
6013010 Left-side overline hook Fan blade 1 6004011 Knee lifter crank
509103 Screw M4 (=4 ﬁﬁMﬁ‘i'ﬁEﬁ]ﬂMﬁxsﬁ% Screw M6 =8 2 6004012 Knee lifter crank
1603002100 Electronic wire camp 116035004 F% Handwheel 1 6013009 Fixed slow line hook " " s
1601104900 ’ﬂenmm'( wire tension ont Gover 931800002 }%se@ﬁ Handwheel component 1 1516001 Nut SM9/64"x40 6. TRFLE. HICTEERMF/Oil Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components
Right-side overline hook i
23;350111%01 Sﬁew Ma =6 3223332 ED:"SQM';’{'G‘EZZ" bushing FENO. AFHES PartNO. IR PartName TiHEA Description &  Number
601303300 Clamp wire assembly (small) 3 1 3609002 Roller roller 1 602500300 TRLRESF Lower synchronization wheel components 1
6027004 Small clamp spring 36 36520003 LA IR EISM3/16 “x28-06 Hinge screw SM3/16"x28- 9 6 6025003 FRZH Lower synchronization wheel 1
60NS30003 Wire clamp holder 37 FESLEBETMSX12 Screw M5x12 6012003 [ Snap ring 1
6013032 Small clip wire guide plate 2 6002011 Press regulating screw 4 0122 857 M6x0.75 L=6 Screw M6x0.75 L=6 4
6013036 Small clip wire piece 6011001 Press regulating nut 6002007 Lower synchronization wheel shaft
601304000-01 Stud 405008 Press requlating guide bar 0046 IERYA6004-2RZNR Deep grove ball bearing 6004-2RZNR
4 601304000-02 Nut 3 3827010 [EH1.4x98.1x95 Press requlating spring 6003009 Synchronization wheel shaft middle bushing
4 601300400 Clamp wire screw 8x44, 1 5009004 E Presser bar guide bracket 5 [11602500400 | A ) Lower shaft gear components(8)
4 601100300 Front cover shell 3 604700500 KRG (SEIOEE) Magnet 602500600 TSR EAC) Lower shaft gear components(C)
4 603002800 Camera component 4 2 14 4511015 FHESLEETSMO/64" x 40x6 Screw SM9/64"x40 =6 9 1514001 85TSM1/4°x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=6
2 6001006 Front camera mounting bracket 603000400 [EEieNEEAF3x200 Thickness detection device asm. 6025004 TFHhET Lower shaft gear
2 6042 Screw ST3 =8 — 1513061 KA REFELBEIM3x10 Screw M3 =10 602500500 [t Large gear ¢
4 6027001 Camera fastening spring 101515007 FHl s EEIRETSM1/4" x40 %8 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=8 6025005 ESS) Large gear
4 60NS19001 Scrow M3 (=14 5 - 10122112 EFF R 910.6xp15x12 Presser bar oil cover 6003010 RERERE Synchronization wheel shaft front bushing
4 [116011025 Spindle motor cover shell 509103 RARFin R Maxd Screw M4 L=4 B060011 Deep grove ball bearing 61504-2RZ
50 603001900 Solenoid wire component 2210 6 1402009 ERERT Presser bar 6003014 Synchronous pulley front bearing sleeve
51 04NS13001 Scrow M5 (=10 7 01511009 FHELETSMO/64" x 40x 10.5 Screw SMS/64"x40 L=105 6022005 Gearbox sealing gasket
52 [116030011 Pineline electromagnet 2210 2 1501600500 EERIEN Presser foot asm 6012007 gearbox shield
53 6015004 Electromagnet mounting plate 8 53 [116013004 B M EOEH Presser bar lower bushing passing line hook 60NS13001 Screw M5 L=16
54 122013 Rubber plug : 54 [116003006 | FEFFHIE8.73xp11.5%60 Lower presser bar bushing
55 6026017 [Threaded pin 9 55 150NS13005 |AAREELRTMSX15.4 Screw M5 (=154
56 6031035 CGamera mounting plate 0
57 6013012 [Top crossing plate
58 |930002128 [inzsoz) Host casing 1 il
59 |5260031 A7~ egsTMAx6 Screw M4 =6 2




- N W N

§§ Ny
% é 8
_—
39 = ¥
40
1
L) T e
kL LS L6
L8 L7
10. #:LBfH4/Machine Head Accessories
8. 8. H=4E AR/ 0il Lublication & Oil Measuring Components FSNO.|  QFEME  PartNO. &R PartName THEE Description & Number
S = i
SN0 AEMES PartNO. = PartName BHER Description #& Number ; ﬂggg;gggoo f»;%*’gégzg t ?é"n"‘niﬁf rTopoTse:att direct sales g
1 140530001 A 1I82§TM5 ¥ 0.5 0i1 volume adjusting screw M5X0.5 1 3 116032003 S48 Rear button mounting bracket 2
2 14022011 OFY |Rubber ring 1 4 1101530010 SLERRAEEETP19 Nail P19 2
3 14036002 0il nozzle 1 5 1141NS30001 SLERREEETP25 Nail P25 4
4 [14036003 0i1 nozzle 1 6 (10131004 18227) () Screw driver,small 1
5 13502008 Plunger 1 7 10131003 42447 (%) Screw driver,medium 1
6 13527006 Plunger spring 1 8 20731047 82447] (K) Screw driver,large 1
7 1160NS15001 screw 1 9 116032004 LR Die cushion 2
8 [116022009 0 ring 1 10 [S190002 KEETM4 L=16 Wood screw M4 (=16 6
9 1160NS13001 Screw M5 L=16 1 11 116011030 @ Flip over the support seat component 1
10 1160NS13001 Screw M5 L=16 1 12 116022012 SRS Platform overturning support pad 1
. 11 |116012013 HHEESZE Oiler component brecket 1 13 |116032024 EREE SR Platform overturning support seat 1
7. tEEERH/ Thread Trimmer Components 12 [115001043 [ e [orecket ] 1411217001 1) Needle ) z
= —he A . o 13 [20429001 R 0i1 pipe clamp spring 6 15 |10118003 0 Bobbin 2
FENO| AFMHE  PartNO B PartName FiHEL Description #@  Number 12 (14021001 I;Eg‘m Tubingdx6 3 16 [114131001 E Dust cover 7
1 101511011 FRBEESLIRETSM11/64" x40 L=9.5 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=9.5 1 15 [115030194 DEHIE AL HERRE Solenoid valve 1 17 [11631008 SR Oil can component 1
2 116009001 IRXE Air suction outlet 1 16 [116044001 ST Oiler component 1 18 [113831011 FiExy Desiccant 1
3 101511011 FHBEIEESLIRETSM11/64" x40 L=9.5 Screw SMT1/64"x40 (=95 1 17 [S05951 AARERESIZETMS X 10 Screw M5 L=10 2 19 [11411029 Eed Syringe. 1
4 116012024 223 piece 1 18 116044002 SHEE e 0il pot 1id 1 20 [11023001700 ke Governor 1
5 113517001 FHELERETSMI/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1 21 [11600201800 AR Tie rod component 1
6 116019011 E7] Secant knife 1 22 116014003 EEI TR 1 85 (8F) Feed dog 1
7 116511005 FHEEIFSLIZETSM11/64"x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 (=13 1 23 [116015010 EHHRE18 needle plate 1
8 116013013 EYaas Branching piece 1 9 24 11601104300 AT Qil pan tray component 1
9 14112005 TIZRIENR Knife bracket press component 1 [ — 25 [116011002 SR Oil pan tray 1
10 |116019001 [Ez7] knife 1 26 [116030014 12VDCRE Bracket 1
11 [113517002 AAFITLIEETSM11/64" x40 L=5.3 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=53 3 27 [S160011 [+ BWIREIST3.5x32 Screw ST3.5 L=32 4
12 |116012002 EZE3EY Knife bracket 1 28 [116031019 BHAE770x510mm Dustproof board 1
13 |14126005 Ik fEahiE Shaft 1 29 [11603100600 EEls Thread stand asm. 1
14 116019003 EEZEES Knife bracket 1 30 116031007 3 Rubber cover 1
15 |11601900300 B R Knife bracket asm 1 31 |W010048 Washer 5 2
16 [114517001 $BETM3 L=8.5 Screw M3 =85 3 32 |S410001 4242 M5 L=30 Screw M5 L=30 2
17 [116019002 EEED] Knife 1 33 [N01034 FSARIREMS Nut M5 2
18 131501002 $25TSM11/64" x40 L=4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4 1 34 116031008 SIS AT Spool rest arm upper 1
19 [S05004 8ZETM5 L=14 Screw M5 =14 1 35 [10113011 Uine circle 2
20 114112013 GER Connecting rod 1 36 116031017 Spool pin 2
21 113520001 GEAHIRETSM11/64"x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 1 37 116031012 Spool retainer 2
22 [114516004 $ZESM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 38 [20131010 Spool rest cushion 2
23 509103 Screw M4 L=4 1 39 116031015 Spool rest 2
24 14104003 Crank 1 40 116031014 Spool rest arm lower 1
25 14104001 Crank 1 41 11603100900 Wire frame round seat sam 1
26 [115022003 Crank driver stopper block 1 42 [116031010 Wire frame round seat upper 1
27 505004 Screw M5 L=14 2 43 116031011 Wire frame round seat lower 1
28 115027013 Spring 1 44 10122106 Spool rest rod rubber ring 1
29 [115303003 bushing 1 45 |W01052 Washer 1
30 |113514020 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=6 4 46 [116031013 = M16x1.5 Nut M16x1.5 1
31 116002008 Shaft 1 47 [11603001400 12{FER Control panel 1
32 115308002 Retaining ring 1 48 [S10009 25TM6%8 Screw M6 L=8 3
33 |115303002 bushing 1
34 |116004013 Crank 1
35 |136517005 Nut 1
36 |116004014 Crank 1
37 |13609002 Roller 1
38 |136520003 Screw SM3/16'x28- 96 1
39 113511004 Screw M4 L=8 1
40 [116012011 plate 1
41 [116026006 Shaft 2 Lo —
42 [s10122 |7 R R aRETM6 % 0.75 L=6 Screw M6x0.75 L=6 4
43 [115410002 AR cam 1 N
118026002 i;é?; i <Raft ] 9. #3285/ Bobbin Components
=y = TERWIPN - =
e R gﬁgggﬂﬂmﬂm L=16 e oL ! FENO|  AFME PartNO B PartName Tk Description R Number
47 [116033010 P HERH Stepper motor 1 1 11603100100 EEEry Bobbin winder asm 1
48 [11601900600 e knife rack assembly 1 2 [1160NS79002 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 |116028008 Washer 4.2x10x1 1
4 116031003 Thread press control plate 1
5 [10111120 Winding pad 1
6 116031002 [Bobbin winder bed 1
7 [10127061 Sl s [Spring 1
8 1380510600 SRR Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
9 1381010100 SERCEEM Bobbin winder cam asm 1
10 116002023 iEERTiR Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
11 [13831102 EZES Bobbin winder wheel 1
12 [S09103 SREALIZETMA L=4 Screw M4 (=4 4
13 |001110 [CEE] [Ring 1
1410127060 EE [Spring 1
15 [H05006 [FFOEES |§nap fing 5 1
16 13812110 ETHR Regulating plate 1
17__ 13827103 feea=lE 3 Spring 1
18 116009005 SRR Bobbin winder bushing 2 3L PRI (P A R A R ]
19 [207511031 IZETREEMS L=24 Screw M5 L=24 2 Aitu Zhejiang Intelligent SewingTechnology Co., Ltd.
20 11603102300 R Bobbin thread tension asm 1 A Huhk (Address of Company) :
21 [1160NS30004 SREAZE] Screw 1 ELT A UM 119116 F X FE S0 3857 B 199 5 313015
22 116027003 N EE Spring 1 Room 301, Building 3, No. 199 Xinfeng Road, Nanyuan Street, Linping District, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province.
23 [116013034 ESZan Thread tension disk 2 3% (TEL) : 400-8896-701
24 116013006 ST AR Thread tension guide plate 1 com
25 116013011 E<Z2:S Thread tension bed 1 HY, BARBITEA, it
26 NO1117 L2 M8 Nut M8 1 You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.
27 S10009 1B5TM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2 Hi#l: 2025.12
28 11435013 LR SRIRTNED Driving wheel 1




	零件手册上
	零件手册下

